Manley & Brautigam

Tom/Cindy Massie Claim A
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN tective: Nov. 14,2014

CASE- AKF 023110 Bum Cleosed

Serial Num: AKF 023110 FRC oive: YN
Case Type: 362000 FREE USE MINERAL MAT Acession Num: --

Case Status: CLOSED Box Num: -- of -~
Status Action: CASE CLOSED Disp Date: --
Status Date: 28-JAN-1963 Location Code: --
Claim Name: -- Parcel Occup Date:--
CUSTOMER-AKF 023110
Cust ID: 58038 Int Rel: APPLICANT
Name: BUREAU OF PUBLIC ROADS Pct Int: 0.0

(FAIRBANKS)
Address: PO BOX 1600
FAIRBANKS, AK 99701

CASE ACTIONS-AKF 023110

DATE ACTION REMARKS DOCUMENT OFC EMP ASMT YR
30-MAR-1959 001 APPLICATION RECEIVED APPLICATION RECEIVED ADP DLC
01-MAY-1959 176 PERMIT ISSUED ADP DLC
28-JAN~-1963 762 EXPIRED PERMIT PSF BKM
28-JAN-1963 970 CASE CLOSED ADP DLC
27-AUG~1992 996 CONVERTED TO PRIME 940 BKM
05-DEC-1994 965 CASE DESTROYED 940 IRM

FINANCIAL ACTIONS-AKF 023110

No Financial Actions

REMARKS-AKF 023110
CASEFILE DESTROYED RIP 79
AC 965 PROGRM ADDED; SEE ALL RMKS FOR SPECIFIC INFO

GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES -AKF 023110

No Geographical Names

CASE LAND-AKF 023110 Limited to lands within supplied window
Mer Twp Rng Sec Aliquot Survey Tr Bl Lot Di Bor NR LS Date Acres Doc Pri US1 US2 US3 US4 US

44 10S 35W 8 04 C04 04 EX 28-JAN-1963 7.3400

CASE ACRES SUMMARY -AKF 023110
Limited Abstract - Limited to lands within specified window.
Adjudicated EX EXPIRED 7.3400

Property of the United States Government, This document contajins sensitive but unclassified information. .
Category 1(b) BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.
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Page: 4
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE- AKF 023183
Serial Num: AKF 023183 FRC Site: SEA
Case Type: 362000 FREE USE MINERAL MAT Acession Num: --
Case Status: CLOSED Box Num: -- of --
Status Action: CLOSED WITHOUT ACTION Disp Date: --
Status Date: 28-JAN-1963 Location Code: --
Claim Name: -- Parcel Occup Date:--
CUSTOMER-AKF 023183
Cust ID: 71287 Int Rel: APPLICANT
Name: AK DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION & PUBLIC FACILITIES Pct Int: 0.0
Address: 2301 PEGER ROAD MS 2553
FATRBANKS, AK 997095316
CASE ACTIONS-AKF 023183
DATE ACTION REMARKS DOCUMENT OFC EMP ASMT YR

08-APR-1959 001 APPLICATION RECEIVED APPLICATION RECEIVED

01-MAY-1959 176 PERMIT ISSUED

28-JAN-1963 967 CLOSED WITHOUT ACTION

27-AUG-1992 996 CONVERTED TO PRIME

05-DEC-19%4 965 CASE DESTROYED

FINANCIAL ACTIONS-AKF 023183

No Financial Actions

REMARKS-AKF 023183
CASEFILE DESTROYED RIP 79
AC 965 PROGRM ADDED; SEE ALL RMKS FOR SPECIFIC INFO

GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES -AKF 023183

No Geographical Names

CASE LAND-AKF 023183 Limited to lands within supplied window
Survey Tr Bl Lot Di Bor NR LS Date Acres Doc

04 C04 04 CS 28-JAN-1963 7.3400

Mer Twp Rng Sec
44 10S 35W 8

Aliquot

CASE ACRES SUMMARY-AKF 023183
Limited Abstract - Limited to lands within specified window.
Adjudicated CS CLOSED

Property of the United States Government, This document contains sensitive but unclassified information.

ADP DLC
ADP DIC
ADP DILC
940 BKM
940 IRM

Pri US1 US2 US3 US4 USt

7.3400

Category 1(b) BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.
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Page: 5
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE- AKF 024678
Serial Num: AKF 024678 FRC Site: SEA
Case Type: 361000 MINERAL MATERIAL SALES Acession Num: -~
Case Status: CLOSED Box Num: -- of --
Status Action: CASE CLOSED Disp Date: -~
Status Date: 26-FEB-1960 Location Code: -~
Claim Name: -- Parcel Occup Date:--
CUSTOMER-AKF 024678
Cust ID: 71287 Int Rel: APPLICANT
Name: AK DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION & PUBLIC FACILITIES Pct Int: 0.0
Address: 2301 PEGER ROAD MS 2553
FATIRBANKS, AK 997095316
CASE ACTIONS-AKF 024678
DATE ACTION REMARKS DOCUMENT OFC EMP ASMT YR

30-DEC-1959 001 CASE ESTABLISHED APPLICATION RECEIVED

04-JAN-1960 176 PERMIT ISSUED

26-FEB-1960 762 EXPIRED PERMIT

26-FEB-1960 970 CASE CLOSED

27-AUG-1992 996 CONVERTED TO PRIME

05-DEC-1994 965 CASE DESTROYED

FINANCIAL ACTIONS-AKF 024678

No Financial Actions

REMARKS-AKF 024678
CASEFILE DESTROYED RIP 79

AC 965 PROGRM ADDED; SEE ALL RMKS FOR SPECIFIC INFO

GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES -AKF 024678

No Geographical Names

CASE LAND-AKF 024678 Limited to lands within supplied window
Survey Tr Bl Lot Di Bor NR LS Date Acres Doc

04 C04 04 EX 26-FEB-1960 3.2000

Mer Twp Rng Sec
44 10S 35W 8

Aliquot

CASE ACRES SUMMARY-AKF 024678

Limited Abstract - Limited to lands within specified window.
Adjudicated EX EXPIRED

Property of the United States Government, This document contains sensitive but unclassified information.
Category 1(b)

ADP DLC
ADP DLC
PSF BJD
ADP DLC
940 BKM
940 IRM

Pri US1 US2 US3 US4 USt

3.2000

BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.
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Page: 6
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE- AKF 025311

Serial Num: AKF 025311 FRC Site: ANC

Case Type: 282104 MATERIAL SITES(SEC 317) Acession Num: 49790085
Case Status: CLOSED Box Num: 004 of 012

Status Action: CASE CLOSED Disp Date: --
Status Date: 07-AUG-1974 Location Code: A1404124

Claim Name: -- Parcel Occup Date:--

CUSTOMER-AKF 025311
Cust ID: 71287 Int Rel: APPLICANT

Name: AK DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION & PUBLIC FACILITIES Pct Int: 0.0

Address: 2301 PEGER ROAD MS 2553
FAIRBANKS, AK 997095316

CASE ACTIONS-AKF 025311
DATE ACTION REMARKS DOCUMENT

19-APR-1960 001 APLN RECD/CASE ESTABLIS APPLICATION RECEIVED
06-AUG-1974 782 RELQ ACCEPTED

07-AUG-1974 970 CASE CLOSED

27-AUG-1992 996 CONVERTED TO PRIME

FINANCIAL ACTIONS-AKF 025311

No Financial Actions

REMARKS-AKF 025311

No Remarks

GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES -AKF 025311

No Geographical Names

CASE LAND-AKF 025311 Limited to lands within supplied window
Mer Twp Rng Sec Aliquot Survey Tr Bl Lot Di Bor NR LS Date Acres Doc

44 108 35W 8 04 C04 04 RL 06-AUG-1974 3.2000

CASE ACRES SUMMARY-AKF 025311
Limited Abstract - Limited to lands within specified window.
Adjudicated RL RELINQUISHMENT ACCPTD IN WHOLE/PART

grgperty %% the United States Government, This document contains sensitive but unclassified information.
atégory

OFC EMP ASMT YR

ADP DLC
ADP DLC
ADP DLC
940 BKM

Pri US1 US2 US3 US4 US!

3.2000

b) BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.
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Page: 7
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE- AKF 026021
Serial Num: AKF 026021 FRC Site: ANC
Case Type: 282104 MATERIAL SITES(SEC 317) Acession Num: 49790098
Case Status: CLOSED Box Num: 949 of 949
Status Action: CASE CLOSED Disp Date: --
Status Date: 17-APR-1961 Location Code: ARCHIVED
Claim Name: -- Parcel Occup Date:--
CUSTOMER-AKF 026021
Cust ID: 71287 Int Rel: APPLICANT

Name: AK DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION & PUBLIC FACILITIES Pct Int: 0.0

Address: 2301 PEGER ROAD MS 2553
FAIRBANKS, AK 997095316

CASE ACTIONS-AKF 026021
DATE ACTION REMARKS DOCUMENT

27-JUN-1960 001 APLN RECD/CASE ESTABLIS
17-APR-1961 006 APLN REJ/DENIED
17-APR-1961 970 CASE CLOSED
27-AUG-1992 996 CONVERTED TO PRIME

FINANCIAL ACTIONS-AKF 026021

No Financial Actions

REMARKS-AKF 026021

No Remarks

GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES -AKF 026021

No Geographical Names

CASE LAND-AKF 026021 Limited to lands within supplied window
Mer Twp Rng Sec Aliquot Survey Tr Bl Lot Di Bor NR LS Date Acres Doc

44 108 35W 8 04 C04 04 RJ 17-APR-1961 7.3400

CASE ACRES SUMMARY-AKF 026021
Limited Abstract - Limited to lands within specified window.
Adjudicated RJ APLN REJ/DENIED IN WHOLE/PART

Property of the United States Government, This document contains sensitive but unclassified information.

OFC EMP ASMT YR

ADP DLC
ADP DLC
ADP DLC
940 BKM

Pri US1 US2 US3 US4 US!

7.3400

Category 1(b) BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.
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Page: 8
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE- AKF 026023

Serial Num: AKF 026023 FRC Site: ANC

Case Type: 282104 MATERIAL SITES (SEC 317) Acession Num: 49890002
Case Status: CLOSED Box Num: 002 of 009

Status Action: CASE CLOSED Disp Date: 01-0CT-2012
Status Date: 30-MAR-1984 Location Code: Al601142
Claim Name: -- Parcel Occup Date:--
CUSTOMER-AKF 026023
Cust ID: 71287 Int Rel: APPLICANT
Name: AK DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION & PUBLIC FACILITIES Pct Int: 0.0
Address: 2301 PEGER ROAD MS 2553
FAIRBANKS, AK 997095316
CASE ACTIONS-AKF 026023
DATE ACTION REMARKS DOCUMENT OFC EMP ASMT YR

27-JUN-1960 001 APLN RECD/CASE ESTABLIS PSA NM

21-JUL-1960 176 NON-OBJECTION GIVEN PSA NM

19-SEP-1961 176 NON-OBJECTION GIVEN PSA NM

26-SEP-1968 337 PROOF CONST/USE DUE PSA NM

20~-DEC-1968 338 PROOF CONST/USE FILED PSA NM

17-FEB-1969 130 FIELD REPORT REQUESTED PSA NM

09-MAR-1970 521 FIELD REPORT RECEIVED PSA NM

25-0CT-1972 521 FIELD REPORT RECEIVED PSA NM

29-0CT-1973 112 ADDTL INFO RQSTD ADDL EVIDENCE PSA NM

10-DEC-1973 113 ADDTL INFO RECD PSA NM

07-MAY-1980 121 COMPL EXAM/RPT COMPLETE FDO NRG

30-MAR-1984 187 ADMINISTRATION WAIVED PSF RAH

30-MAR-1984 970 CASE CLOSED AJF AH

24-MAY-1984 132 DUPLICATE FILE SENT NAT. CORP. DFD RAH

27-AUG-1992 996 CONVERTED TO PRIME 940 BKM

FINANCIAL ACTIONS-AKF 026023

No Financial Actions

REMARKS-AKF 026023
IC 708 9/22/83
DUPLICATE FILE SENT TO

BERING STRAITS NATIVE CORP

Property of the United States Government, This document contains sensitive but unclassified information. .
Category 1(b) BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.
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Page: 9
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES -AKF 026023
No Geographical Names
CASE LAND-AKF 026023 Limited to lands within supplied window
Mer Twp Rng Sec Aliquot Survey Tr Bl Lot Di Bor NR LS Date Acres Doc Pri US1 US2 US3 US4 USt
44 10S 35W  8S2SE 04 C04 04 AW 30-MAR-1984 10.0000
CASE ACRES SUMMARY -AKF 026023
Limited Abstract - Limited to lands within specified window.
Adjudicated AW ADMINISTRATION WAIVED 10.0000

Property of the United States Government, This document contains sensitive but unclassified information.
Category I1(b) BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE- AKF 026025
Serial Num: AKF 026025 FRC Site: ANC
Case Type: 282104 MATERIAL SITES(SEC 317) Acession Num: 49790085
Case Status: CLOSED Box Num: 004 of 012
Status Action: CASE CLOSED Disp Date: --
Status Date: 09-AUG-1974 Location Code: Al404124
Claim Name: -- Parcel Occup Date:--
CUSTOMER-AKF 026025
Cust ID: 71287 Int Rel: APPLICANT

Name: AK DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION & PUBLIC FACILITIES Pct Int: 0.0

Address: 2301 PEGER ROAD MS 2553
FAIRBANKS, AK 997095316

CASE ACTIONS-AKF 026025

DATE ACTION REMARKS DOCUMENT
27-JUN-1960 001 APLN RECD/CASE ESTABLIS APPLICATION RECEIVED
14-SEP-1961 176 NON-OBJECTION GIVEN R/W GRANT
29-JUL-1970 339 PROOF CONST/USE ACPT
31-JUL~1974 780 RELQ FILED
09-AUG-1974 782 RELQ ACCEPTED
09-AUG-1974 970 CASE CLOSED
27-AUG-1992 996 CONVERTED TO PRIME

FINANCIAL ACTIONS-AKF 026025

No Financial Actions

REMARKS-AKF 026025

No Remarks

GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES -AKF 026025

No Geographical Names

CASE LAND-AKF 026025 Limited to lands within supplied window
Mer Twp Rng Sec Aliquot Survey Tr Bl Lot Di Bor NR LS Date Acres Doc

44 108 35W 16 04 C04 04 RL 09-AUG-1974 7.3400

CASE ACRES SUMMARY-AKF 026025
Limited Abstract - Limited to lands within specified window.
Adjudicated RL RELINQUISHMENT ACCPTD IN WHOLE/PART

Property of the United States Govermnment, This document contains sensitive but unclassified information

OFC EMP ASMT YR

ADP DLC
ADP DLC
ADP DLC
ADP DLC
ADP DLC
ADP DLC
940 BKM

Pri US1 US2 US3 US4 USE

7.3400

Catégory 1(b) BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.
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Page: 11
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE- AKF 026602
Serial Num: AKF 026602 FRC Site: ANC
Case Type: 282104 MATERIAL SITES(SEC 317) Acession Num: 49790085
Case Status: CLOSED Box Num: 002 of 012
Status Action: CASE CLOSED Disp Date: -
Status Date: 06-JUL-1970 Location Code: Al404124
Claim Name: -- Parcel Occup Date:--
CUSTOMER-AKF 026602
Cust ID: 71287 Int Rel: APPLICANT

Name: AK DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION & PUBLIC FACILITIES Pct Int: 0.0

Address: 2301 PEGER ROAD MS 2553
FATIRBANKS, AK 997095316

CASE ACTIONS-AKF 026602
DATE ACTION REMARKS DOCUMENT

27-JUL-1960 001 APLN RECD/CASE ESTABLIS APPLICATION RECEIVED
31-0CT-1968 780 RELQ FILED

06-JUL-1970 782 RELQ ACCEPTED

06-JUL-1970 970 CASE CLOSED

27-AUG-1992 996 CONVERTED TO PRIME

FINANCIAL ACTIONS-AKF 026602

No Financial Actions

REMARKS-AKF 026602

No Remarks

GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES -AKF 026602

No Geographical Names

CASE LAND-AKF 026602 Limited to lands within supplied window
Mer Twp Rng Sec Aliquot Survey Tr Bl Lot Di Bor NR LS Date Acres Doc

44 108 35W 8 04 C04 04 RL 06-JUL-1970 7.3400

CASE ACRES SUMMARY-AKF 026602
Limited Abstract - Limited to lands within specified window.

Adjudicated RL RELINQUISHMENT ACCPTD IN WHOLE/PART

Property of the United States Government, This document contains sensitive but unclassified information.

OFC EMP ASMT YR
ADP DLC
ADP DLC
ADP DLC
ADP DIC
940 BKM

Pri US1 US2 US3 US4 USt

7.3400

Category 1(b) BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.
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Page: 26
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE- AKFF 014908
Serial Num: AKFF 014908 FRC Site: SEA
Case Type: 231131 WDL-ALASKA VILLAGE Acession Num: --
Case Status: INACTIVE Box Num: -- of --
Status Action: WITHDRAWN Disp Date: --
Status Date: 18-DEC-1971 Location Code: --
Claim Name: -- Parcel Occup Date:--
CUSTOMERS-AKFF 014908
Cust ID: 18787 Int Rel: APPLICANT
Name: SITNASUAK NATIVE CORPORATION Pct Int: None
Address: GENERAL DELIVERY
NOME, AK 99762
Cust ID: 18787 Int Rel: ALSO KNOWN AS (AKA)
Name: NOME (VILLAGE) Pct Int: None
Address: PO BOX 905
NOME, AK 99762
CASE ACTIONS-AKFF (014908
DATE ACTION REMARKS DOCUMENT OFC EMP ASMT YR
17-DEC-1971 001 APLN RECD/CASE ESTABLIS 932 MRE
18-DEC-1971 806 LAND SEGREGATED AJA SM
18-DEC-1971 264 LEGISLATION ENACTED AJA SM
18-DEC-1971 830 WITHDRAWN PL0000092203 AJA SM
FINANCIAL ACTIONS-AKFF 014908
No Financial Actions
REMARKS-AKFF 014908
CASE ESTABLISHED DATE IS FOR CONVERSION OF AUTOMATED
RECORD ONLY.
GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES -AKFF 014908
NOME
CASE LAND-AKFF 014908 Limited to lands within supplied window
Mer Twp Rng Sec Aliquot Survey Tr Bl Lot Di Bor NR LS Date Acres Doc Pri US1 US2 US3 US4 US!
44 95 36W 999 04 C04 04 WN 18-DEC-1971 .0000 PL0000092203
44 10S 35W 999 04 C04 04 WN 18-DEC-1971 .0000 PL0000092203
44 10S 36W 999 04 C04 04 WN 18-DEC-1971 .0000 PL0000092203
44 11S 35W 999 04 C04 04 WN 18-DEC-1971 .0000 PL0000092203
44 11S 36W 999 04 C04 04 WN 18-DEC-1971 .0000 PL0000092203

Property of the United States Government, This document contains sensitive but unclassified information.
Category 1(b) BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.
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Page: 27
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE ACRES SUMMARY - AKFF 014908
Limited Abstract - Limited to lands within specified window.
Adjudicated WN WITHDRAWN (LANDS) .0000

Property of the United States Government, This document contains sensitive but unclassified information. X
Category 1(b) BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.



Page: 49
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE- AKFF 01914902
Serial Num: AKFF 01914902 FRC Site: ANC
Case Type: 265200 REGIONAL SELECTIONS -AK Acession Num: 49840071
Case Status: CLOSED Box Num: 002 of 002
Status Action: CASE CLOSED Disp Date: 01-JAN-1994
Status Date: 02-MAY-1981 . Location Code: Al505141
Claim Name: -- Parcel Occup Date:--
CUSTOMER-AKFF 01914902
Cust ID: 2118 Int Rel: APPLICANT
Name: BERING STRAITS NATIVE CORP Pct Int: 0.0
Address: P 0 BOX 1008
NOME, AK 99762
CASE ACTIONS-AKFF 01914902
DATE ACTION REMARKS DOCUMENT OFC EMP ASMT YR
15-DEC-1975 001 APPLICATION FILED APPLICATION RECEIVED DAO SRR
30-APR-1981 780 RELQ FILED DFD SLH
30-APR-1981 782 RELQ ACKNOWLEDGED DFD ED
02-MAY~-1981 970 CASE CLOSED DFD ED
27-AUG~-1992 996 CONVERTED TO PRIME 940 BKM
FINANCIAL ACTIONS-AKFF 01914902
No Financial Actions
REMARKS-AKFF 01914902
No Remarks
GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES -AKFF 01914902
No Geographical Names
CASE LAND-AKFF 01914902 Limited to lands within supplied window
Mer Twp Rng Sec Aliquot Survey Tr Bl Lot Di Bor NR LS Date Acres Doc Pri US1 US2 US3 US4 US!
44 10S 36W 5 04 C04 04 RL 30-APR-1981 636.0000
44 10S 36W 8 04 C04 04 RL 30-APR-1981 640.0000
CASE ACRES SUMMARY -AKFF 01914902
Limited Abstract - Limited to lands within specified window.
Adjudicated RL RELINQUISHMENT ACCPTD IN WHOLE/PART 1,276.0000

14-Nov-2014 15:17

Property of the United States Government, This docunment contains sensitive but unclassified information.
Category 1(b) BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requésted file prior to release.
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Page: 50
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE- AKFF 023293
Serial Num: AKFF 023293 FRC Site: ANC
Case Type: 430000 ALASKA REINDEER GRAZING Acession Num: 49-00-1110 ARCH
Case Status: CLOSED Box Num: 005 of 005
Status Action: CASE CLOSED Disp Date: -~
Status Date: 01-MAY-1989 Location Code: 09/07/13(1-2)
Claim Name: -- Parcel Occup Date:--
CUSTOMER-AKFF 023293
Cust ID: 18787 Int Rel: PERMITTEE
Name: SITNASUAK NATIVE CORPORATION Pct Int: None
Address: PO BOX 905
NOME, AK 99762
CASE ACTIONS-AKFF 023293
DATE ACTION REMARKS DOCUMENT OFC EMP ASMT YR
17-FEB-1977 001 APLN RECD/CASE ESTABLIS PSF JCH
24-MAY-1977 112 ADDTL INFO RQSTD AMK JIL
01-JUN-1977 113 ADDTL INFO RECD AMK JIL
20-SEP-1977 113 ADDTL INFO RECD AMK JIL
13-DEC-1977 147 NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED EA8-014 AMK JIL
12-JAN-1978 176 LEASE ISSUED PERMIT AMK JIL
01-JAN-1979 153 REPORT RECEIVED 79 020 JSR
09-MAR-1979 623 RENEWED/READJUSTED AMK BAC
09-MAR-1979 147 NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED EA9-069 020 JSR
17-JAN-1980 623 RENEWED/READJUSTED PSF MLB
18-DEC-1980 147 NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED EA AKO026-EA1-027 020 JSR
22-DEC-1980 607 AUTH AMENDED/MODIFIED PERMIT MOD AMK BAC
05-JAN-1981 526 3RD PARTY INFOR RECD AMK BAC
12-JAN-1981 526 3RD PARTY INFOR RECD AMK BAC
13-JAN-1981 623 RENEWED/READJUSTED AMK BAC
09-NOV-1981 147 NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED EA AK(026-EA2-112 020 JSR
09-APR-1982 153 REPORT RECEIVED 81 020 JSR
13-DEC-1982 623 RENEWED/READJUSTED 020 JSR
04-FEB-1983 153 REPORT RECEIVED 82 020 JSR
29-NOV-1983 147 NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED CcX 020 JSR
07-DEC-1983 623 RENEWED/READJUSTED 020 JSR
18-JAN-1984 153 REPORT RECEIVED 83 020 JSR
09-JAN-1985 623 RENEWED/READJUSTED 020 JSR
19-JUL-1985 113 ADDTL INFO RECD COPY OF ASSIGNMENT 020 JSR
19-JUL-1985 153 REPORT RECEIVED 84 020 JSR
06-NOV-1985 562 ASGN FILED PSF SNK
16-DEC-1985 586 TRF OF INT FILED/ACK AMN LWF

Property of the United States Government, This document contains sensitive but unclassified information. .
Catégory 1{(b) BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.
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Page: 51
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE ACTIONS-AKFF 023293
DATE ACTION REMARKS DOCUMENT OFC EMP ASMT YR
30-DEC-1985 623 RENEWED/READJUSTED AMN LWF
31-DEC-1986 762 EXPIRED AMN LWF
01-MAY-1989 970 CASE CLOSED DFD DLS
04-JAN-2000 962 CASE SENT TO NARA 020 JSR
FINANCIAL ACTIONS-AKFF 023293
DATE ACTION OFC EMP MONEY AMT ACCT ADV YR
18-FEB-1977 072 FILING FEE RECEIVED PSF JCH 10.00 None
27-DEC-1978 072 FILING FEE RECEIVED PSF JSR 10.00 None
17-JAN-1980 072 FILING FEE RECEIVED PSF MLB 10.00 None
12-JAN-1981 072 FILING FEE RECEIVED PSF JSR 10.00 None
12-NOV-1981 072 FILING FEE RECEIVED PSF JSR 10.00 None
17-DEC-1982 072 FILING FEE RECEIVED PSF JSR 10.00 None
12-DEC-1983 072 FILING FEE RECEIVED PSF DMA 10.00 None
04-JAN-1985 072 FILING FEE RECEIVED PSF DAW 10.00 None
06-NOV-1985 072 FILING FEE RECEIVED PSF SNK 10.00 None
REMARKS-AKFF 023293
FILING FEE FOR ASSIGNMENT FOR LAWRENCE DAVIS.
PERMIT AREA TRANSFERED TO LAWRENCE DAVIS F-035186.
GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES -AKFF 023293
No Geographical Names
CASE LAND-AKFF 023293 Limited to lands within supplied window
Mer Twp Rng Sec Aliquot Survey Tr Bl Lot Di Bor NR LS Date Acres Doc Pri US1 US2 US3 US4 USt
44 95 36W 34 04 CO04 04 EX 31-DEC-1986 640.0000
44 88 36W 35 04 C04 04 EX 31-DEC-1986 640.0000
44 10S 35W 995 04 C04 04 EX 31-DEC-1986 22,860.0000
44 10S 36W 999 04 C04 04 EX 31-DEC-1986 22,860.0000
44 118 35W 7 N2 04 C04 04 EX 31-DEC-1986 490.0000
44 11S 35W 18 04 C04 04 EX 31-DEC-1986 190.0000
CASE ACRES SUMMARY-AKFF 023293
Limited Abstract - Limited to lands within specified window.
Adjudicated EX EXPIRED 47,680.0000

Property of the United States Government, This document contains sensitive but unclassified information. .
Category 1(b) BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.
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Page: 54
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE- AKFF 044543
Serial Num: AKFF 044543 FRC Site: ANC
Case Type: 262730 GENERAL GRANT Acession Num: 049-2009-4088
Case Status: CLOSED Box Num: 003 of 003
Status Action: CASE CLOSED Disp Date: --
Status Date: 03-APR-1998 Location Code: 15/01/01 (4)
Claim Name: -- Parcel Occup Date:--
CUSTOMER-AKFF 044543
Cust ID: 27242 Int Rel: APPLICANT
Name: AK DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES Pct Int: 0.0
DIV OF MINING LAND AND WATER
Address: REALTY SERVICES SECTION
550 WEST 7TH AVE SUITE 1050A
ANCHORAGE, AK 99501
CASE ACTIONS-AKFF 044543
DATE ACTION REMARKS DOCUMENT OFC EMP ASMT YR
10-JAN-1975 $80 SPECIAL INSTR APPV-SRVY SUR ADP
23-JUL-1975 982 FIELD SURVEY COMPLETED SUR ADP
14-NOV-1978 001 APPLICATION FILED ADP RDG
02-JAN-1979 004 AMEND/CORR APLN RECD ADP RDG
01-FEB-1979 004 AMEND/CORR APLN RECD ADP RDG
18-FEB-1981 159 SURVEY APPROVED SUR ADP
29-0CT-1981 953 TOPFILED ANILCA 906 (E) AJA AKN
30-SEP-1982 007 APLN REJ/DENIED PART F-14908-A4; AJA AKN
25-FEB-1992 984 SRVY PLAT OFFIC'LY FILE SUR ADP
27-AUG-1992 996 CONVERTED TO PRIME 940 BKM
02-APR-1593 948 REMAINS TOPFILED 963 CMP
15-APR-1993 239 PUBLICATION DIRECTED See AA021144 940 BKM
15-JUN-1993 722 DEC MODIFIED 940 BKM
02-AUG-1993 341 PROOF OF PUB RECEIVED See AA021144 940 BKM
20-DEC-1993 953 TOPFILED ANILCA 906 (E) 940 BKM
01-MAY-1996 007 APLN REJ/DENIED PART F-14908-A2/B2; 962 CS
25-MAR~1998 411 CASE AUDIT SIGNED-BLM 963 RLJ
26-MAR~-1998 403 CASE AUDIT SIGNED-CUST 963 RJL
03-APR-1998 970 CASE CLOSED 963 RLJ
FINANCIAL ACTIONS-AKFF 044543
DATE ACTION OFC EMP MONEY AMT ACCT ADV YR

14-NOV-1978 072 FILING FEE RECEIVED PSF SLH 40.00 None

Property of the United States Government, This document contains sensitive but unclassified information. .
Category 1(b) BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.



Mer Twp Rng Sec Aliquot

44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44

No

GS

108
108
108
10S
108
108
108
108

Remarks

4160

35W
35W
35W
35W
35W
35W
35W
35W

Property o%

Category 1(b

t
)

GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES -AKFF 044543

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

REMARKS-AKFF 044543

14-Nov-2014 15:17

CASE LAND-AKFF 044543 Limited to lands within supplied window

7

8
16
17
18
19
20
30

CASE ACRES SUMMARY -AKFF 044543

Limited Abstract - Limited to lands within specified window.
RJ APLN REJ/DENIED IN WHOLE/PART

Adjudicated

he United States Government,

Survey Tr Bl Lot Di

04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04

This document contains sensitive but unclassified informati

co4
Cco4
C04
co4
Co4
Cco4
Co4
Co4

04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04

Bor NR LS

ST TR R A & &

Date
30-SEP-1982
30-SEP-1982
01-MAY-1996
30-SEP-1982
30-SEP-1982
30-SEP-1982
30-SEP-1982
30-8SEP-1982

Acres
552.
640.
640.
620.
533.
611.
621.
613 .

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

Page: 55
Doc Pri US1 US2 US3 US4 US!
4,830.0000

BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.



BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE- AKFF 074586

Serial Num: AKFF 074586 FRC Site:
Case Type: 384201 MC- PLACER CLAIM Acession Num:
Case Status: CLOSED Box Num:
Status Action: CASE CLOSED Disp Date:
Status Date: 09-FEB-1982 Location Code:

Claim Name: MANHATTEN ASSOC

Cust ID: 24699
Name: CRIPPLE RIVER Pct Int: 0.0

CUSTOMER-AKFF 074586

14-Nov-2014 15:17
page: 63

ANC
49830087
014 of 015
01-JAN-1994
Al1408122

Parcel Occup Date:--

Int Rel: CLAIMANT

Address: P O BOX 1084
NOME, AK 99762

DATE

06-AUG-1981
02-SEP-1981
14-DEC-1981
09-FEB-1982
27-AUG-1992

906
904
740
970
996

CASE ACTIONS-AKFF 074586
ACTION REMARKS DOCUMENT
LOCATION DATE
LOCATION NOTICE FILED
NULL AND VOID DECISION
CASE CLOSED
CONVERTED TO PRIME

FINANCIAL ACTIONS-AKFF 074586

No Financial Actions

No Remarks

REMARKS-AKFF 074586

GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES -AKFF 074586

No Geographical Names

Mer Twp Rng Sec Aliquot

44 10S 36W 23 SW

CASE LAND-AKFF 074586 Limited to lands within supplied window
Survey Tr Bl Lot Di Bor NR LS Date Acres Doc

04 C04 04 NV 14-DEC-1981 .0000

CASE ACRES SUMMARY -AKFF 074586

Limited Abstract - Limited to lands within specified window.
No add

NV NULL & VOID IN PART DECISION

Property of the United States Government, This document contains sensitive but unclassified information. i .
Category 1(b) BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.

OFC EMP ASMT YR
DFD AP

DFD AP

DFD JSR

AJA BJN

940 BKM

Pri US1 US2 US3 US4 US¢

.0000



14-Nov-2014 15:17

Page: 64
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE- AKFF 074587
Serial Num: AKFF 074587 FRC Site: ANC
Case Type: 384201 MC- PLACER CLAIM Acession Num: 49830087
Case Status: CLOSED Box Num: 014 of 015
Status Action: CASE CLOSED Disp Date: 01-JAN-1994
Status Date: 09-FEB-1982 Location Code: Al408122
Claim Name: HANSEN ASSOC Parcel Occup Date:--
CUSTOMER-AKFF 074587
Cust ID: 24698 Int Rel: CLAIMANT
Name: CRIPPLE RIVER Pct Int: 0.0
Address: P O BOX 1084
NOME, AK 99762
CASE ACTIONS-AKFF 074587
DATE ACTION REMARKS DOCUMENT OFC EMP ASMT YR
06-AUG-1981 906 LOCATION DATE DFD AP
02-SEP-1981 904 LOCATION NOTICE FILED DFD AP
14-DEC-1981 740 NULL AND VOID DECISION DFD JSR
09~-FEB-1982 970 CASE CLOSED AJA BJN
27-AUG~1992 996 CONVERTED TO PRIME 940 BKM
FINANCIAL ACTIONS-AKFF 074587
No Financial Actions
REMARKS-AKFF 074587
No Remarks
GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES -AKFF 074587
No Geographical Names
CASE LAND-AKFF 074587 Limited to lands within supplied window
Mer Twp Rng Sec Aliguot Survey Tr Bl Lot Di Bor NR LS Date Acres Doc Pri US1 US2 US3 US4 US¢
44 108 36W 23 SE 04 C04 04 NV 14-DEC-1981 .0000
CASE ACRES SUMMARY -AKFF 074587
Limited Abstract - Limited to lands within specified window.
No add NV NULL & VOID IN PART DECISION .0000

Property of the United States Government, This document contains sensitive but unclassified information.
Catégory 1(b) BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.



Serial Num:
Case Type:
Case Status:
Status Action:
Status Date:
Claim Name:

Cust ID:
Name :
Address:

DATE

08-MAR-1945 967 CLOSED WITHOUT ACTION
27-AUG-1992 996 CONVERTED TO PRIME

AKN 000238

387100 ADVERSE CLAIMS

CLOSED

CLOSED WITHOUT ACTION

08-MAR-1945
NA

28376
PANOS JAMES

GENERAL DELIVERY

NOME, AK 99762

ACTION

No Financial Actions

SEE N 000211

CUSTOMER-AKN 000238

REMARKS-AKN 000238

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE- AKN 000238

FRC Site:
Acession Num:
Box Num:

Disp Date:
Location Code:

14-Nov-2014 15:17
page: 70

ANC
49790097
714 of 949

ARCHIVED

Parcel Occup Date:--

Int Rel: APPLICANT

Pct Int: 0.0

CASE ACTIONS-AKN 000238

DOCUMENT

FINANCIAL ACTIONS-AKN 000238

GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES -AKN 000238

No Geographical Names

Mer Twp Rng Sec
44 11S 35W 7

Adjudicated

Aliquot

CASE LAND-AKN 000238 Limited to lands within supplied window

Survey Tr Bl Lot Di Bor NR LS
04 C04 04 CS 08-MAR-1945

Acres Doc

.0010

CASE ACRES SUMMARY-AKN 000238

Limited Abstract - Limited to lands within specified window.

Cs

Property of the United States Govermment, This document contajns sensitive but unclassified information. . .
Category 1(b}] BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.

OFC EMP ASMT YR

PSA MMF
940 BKM

Pri US1 US2 US3 US4 US!

.0010



14-Nov-2014 15:17

Page: 71
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE- AKN 000262
Serial Num: AKN 000262 FRC Site: ANC
Case Type: 387100 ADVERSE CLAIMS Acession Num: --
Case Status: CLOSED Box Num: 720 of --
Status Action: CLOSED WITHOUT ACTION Disp Date: -
Status Date: 08-MAR-1545 Location Code: --
Claim Name: NA Parcel Occup Date:--
CUSTOMER-AKN 000262
Cust ID: 28378 Int Rel: APPLICANT
Name: FITZGERALD M J Pct Int: 0.0
Address: GENERAL DELIVERY
NOME, AK 99762
CASE ACTIONS-AKN 000262
DATE ACTION REMARKS DOCUMENT OFC EMP ASMT YR
08-MAR-1945 967 CLOSED WITHOUT ACTION PSA MMF
27-AUG~-1992 996 CONVERTED TO PRIME 940 BKM
FINANCIAL ACTIONS-AKN 000262
No Financial Actions
REMARKS-AKN 000262
No Remarks
GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES -AKN 000262
No Geographical Names
CASE LAND-AKN 000262 Limited to lands within supplied window
Mer Twp Rng Sec Aliquot Survey Tr Bl Lot Di Bor NR LS Date Acres Doc Pri US1 US2 US3 US4 US¢
44 9S8 36W 34 04 C04 04 CS 08-MAR-1945 141.7700
CASE ACRES SUMMARY-AKN 000262
Limited Abstract - Limited to lands within specified window.
Adjudicated CS CLOSED 141.7700

Property of the United States Government, This document contains sensitive but unclassified information. X
Category 1(b) BLM records that may contain protected information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.
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Page: 72
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CASE- AKN 000263
Serial Num: AKN 000263 FRC Site: ANC
Case Type: 387100 ADVERSE CLAIMS Acession Num: -
Case Status: CLOSED Box Num: 720 of --
Status Action: CLOSED WITHOUT ACTION Disp Date: -
Status Date: 08-MAR-1945 Location Code: -
Claim Name: NA Parcel Occup Date:--
CUSTOMER-AKN 000263
Cust ID: 28379 Int Rel: APPLICANT
Name : SUNDBACK JOHN Pct Int: 0.0
Address: GENERAL DELIVERY
NOME, AK 99762
CASE ACTIONS-AKN 000263
DATE ACTION REMARKS DOCUMENT OFC EMP ASMT YR
08-MAR-1945 967 CLOSED WITHOUT ACTION PSA MMF
27-AUG-1992 996 CONVERTED TO PRIME 940 BKM

FINANCIAL ACTIONS-AKN 000263

No Financial Actions

No Remarks

REMARKS-AKN 000263

GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES -AKN 000263

No Geographical Names

Mer Twp
44 98

Rng Sec
36W 34

CASE LAND-AKN 000263 Limited to lands within supplied window
Survey Tr Bl Lot Di Bor NR LS Date Acres Doc

04 C04 04 CS 08-MAR-1945 97.9230

Aliquot Pri US1 US2 US3 US4 Us!

CASE ACRES SUMMARY-AKN 000263

Limited Abstract - Limited to lands within specified window.

Adjudicated

CS CLOSED

Property o% %he United States Government, This document contains sgensitive but unclassified information.

Category 1(b

97.9230
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